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(Note) Influence of Mortality in Cultured Oyster Crassostrea gigas by A Red Tide
of Heterocapsa circularisquama and Hypoxias in the Saga Imari Bay (2013)
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0.5~0.9 81.8 275

1.0~1.4 66.7 34.0 13.0

1.5~1.9 93.8 72.7 66.3

20~24 100.0 100.0 89.6
2.5~2.9 100.0 100.0
3.0~34 100.0 100.0
3.5~3.9 100.0

60



KR ()

HEE ()

l i 100,000
2 =
3 1 10,000
4 £
5 . 1.000
E ——
'|||‘ pel
B - 100
g !
10 - -
11 - :
12 — i 1
13 - H. drcularisquama (cells/mL)
f | — T 1 1 1 T .
2./1 6 9 13 20 23 2728 9/35 g 18
00,080
10,000
1,007
100
; 10
.5\1 S
EERAF (cellsmD) | !

L T 1 1 | 1
8/1 6 9 13 20 23 2729 935 9 18

4 KilEEHeIC B3 B H. circularisquama & HREIEAOHER

61



A )

KR )

AR ()

TETPIRTREERE (%)

T T T 1 L 1
81 8 9 13 20 2729 9735 9 18

B5 KifiEbeic 50 2R Ok, Wiy, WIARRRANED) DHER

62



= feliE KiEE mEE

2013/8/29

B6 )y B BRI J 0 2 W AR RIAIE (%) oS T i [X]

63



B {m)

AEE Im)

K ()

SiOzSi (pgat/L)

T T T T 1 T
9 13 20 272% 9/3%5 9
B KifiEisicis 3 5K (DIN, POs-P, Si0O.-Si) O#ER

64

18

16

32

8

24

0

0.50
0.23
nan



